09/11/2008 02:50 PM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: LARRY FAUGHT

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 3

BK-0908

16.00 0.00

PG- 2547 RPTT:

1420-30-002-001 A.P.N. # **Recording Requested By:** Same as below Mail Tax Statements To: When Recorded Mail To: **Larry Faught** 2851 Tamara Court

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of Nevada } ss. County of **Douglas**

Minden, NV 89423

Larry Faught, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That Linda Kay Faught, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Linda Faught named as one of the parties in that certain Joint Tenancy Deed dated July 1, 1983 executed by Joseph F. Arroyo to Larry Faught and Linda Faught, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. 084933, on July 29, 1983 in Book 783, Page 2742 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

State of Nevada

Dated:

County of Douglas

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

Ss.

By: Larry Faught

Signature:

Notary Public

TRACI E. ADAMS **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEVADA Appt. Recorded in Douglas County My Appt. Expires January 5, 2011 No: 69-1891-5



DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS



STATE OF NEVADA - DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS

<u> </u>	= . 		CERTIFICATE OF I		
· 🗇	LOCAL FILE NUMBER DECEASED—NAME First	Middle	Last	DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)	STATE FILE NUMBER COUNTY OF DEATH
7	Linda	Kay	FAUGHT	₂ June 4, 1993	3a Douglas
	CITY, YOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3b. Minden	- A	INSTITUTION—Name (It not either, given ara Ct.	Rm. Inpatient (Spec 3e.	cate DOA, OP/Emer. SEX (Fema.
	swnite 6	Vas Decedent of Hispanic Orig pecify Mexican, Cuban, Puerto i.	in? Specify □ yes □ no If yes, AGE— Birthda 7a.	ANDER 1 YEAR UNDER 1 AND DAYS HOURS 7b. 7c.	
,	STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., name country) North Dakota	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 9b. USA	grade completed. 13	MARRIED, NEVER MARRIED, WIDOWED, DIVORCED (Specify) MARTIED	Larry Faught
e IS	13. RESIDENCE—STATE	Working Life, Even if Retired 14a. Recreation	n Coordinator	14b. Douglas Cour	TINSIDE CITY LIMITS
→ [Douglas Middle	city, town, or location 15c. Minden	STREET AND NUMBER 15d, 2851 Tamar	a Ct. (Specify Yes or No) 15e. NO
[S	Valentine		Hager 17.	MAIDEN NAME First Lois	Jorgensen
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print) 18a. Larry Faught		MAILING ADDRESS		a 89423
0.01	BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER	•	yorcrematory—name stside Memorial I	# 1 TT	City or Town State n, Nevada
	FUNERAL DIRECTOR—SIGNATURE (Or Person spring as Such)	acta 200# 3	DIRECTOR NAME AND ADDRESS OF 120c.833 North	FitzHenry s_ru	neral Home-Crema son City, Nevada
	21a. To the best of my knowledge, d due to the cause(s) stated.	eath occurred at the time, date	A MID	22a. On the basis of examination and/or in at the time, date and place and due to (Signature and Title)	vestigation, in my opinion death occurr to the cause(s) and manner stated.
- John Market	DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Fr.) 21b. June 7, 199	HOUP OF DEA	\ \ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	DATE SIGNED (Ma., Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DEATH 22c.
	NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSIC B 21d.	DIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIF	TER (Type or Print)	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.)	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CER	N	DING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINE	R, OR CORONER). (Type or Print.)	LICENSE NUMBER
<u> </u>	33a Joseph Hefl	lin M.D. 1532		dnerville, NV 89410	23ь. #5873
18	24a. (Signiliano)	LY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FO		7,1993 24c. YES	NOX
	25, IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONL	Y ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR	R (a), (b), AND (c).)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	interval between onset and d
$-\frac{1}{2}$	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The state of the s			[항 화 티시티스
	PART (a) SYNUS -CAM				1 13K- 0908
2	PART (a) SINUS CAM				BK- 0908 PG- 2548
2	PART (a) SINUS CAM	QUENCE OF:	072988	1 Page: 2 Of 3	
2 dE dG	PART (a) SYNUS - CANC	QUENCE OF:	0729883	1 Page: 2 Of 3	PG- 2548
e le	PART (a) SYNUS CANO DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEC (b) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEC (c)	QUENCE OF:	072988	ng cause given in Part I. AUTOPSY (S	PG- 2548 09/11/2008 09/11/2008 OBCITY WAS CASE REFERRED TO 17 No.) CORONER (Specify Yes or No.
HE IG	PART (a) SOUS CAPO DUE TO, OR AS A CONSECT (b) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSECT (c) PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION	QUENCE OF: ONSConditions contributing to	o death but not resulting in the underlyin	ng cause given in Part I. AUTOPSY (S Les 1 26 NO	PG- 2548 09/11/2008
2 2 2 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	PART (a) S/OUS CA O(CA O(CA O(CA O(CA O(CA O(CA O(CA O	OUENCE OF: ONSConditions contributing to	o death but not resulting in the underlyin	ng cause given in Part I. AUTOPSY (S	PG- 2548 09/11/2008 09/11/2008 One Component (Specify Yes or No.)
HIGH	PART (a) SPOUS - CAPO DUE TO, OR AS A CONSECT (b) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSECT (c) PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITA (I) ACC., SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET, DATE OF OR PENDING INVEST 28b.	OUENCE OF: ONSConditions contributing to FINURY (Ma, Day, Yr.) HOUE 28c. OF INJURYAt horse, farm, stre	O death but not resulting in the underlying R OF INJURY DESCRIBE HOV M 28d. est, factory, office LOCATION.	ng cause given in Part I. AUTOPSY 26. No 26. No	PG- 2548 09/11/2008 09/11/2008 One Component (Specify Yes or No.)
18.6 CONT.	PART (a) SPONS CAPO DUE TO, OR AS A CONSECT (b) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSECT (c) OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITA II ACC. SUICIDE, HOM. UNDET. DATE OF OR PENDING INVEST (Specify) 28b.	OUENCE OF: ONSConditions contributing to FINULRY (Ma., Day, Yr.) HOUF	O death but not resulting in the underlying R OF INJURY DESCRIBE HOV M 28d. est, factory, office LOCATION.	ng cause given in Part I. AUTOPSY 26. No 26. No	PG- 2548 09/11/2008 09/11/2008 PORTING WAS CASE REFERRED TO WY NO! COMONER (Specify Yes or No.



of the certificate on file in this office. JUN 0 7 1993STATE REGIST

Date Issued:

Deputy Registrar

WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO ALTER OR COPY THIS DOCUMENT.

EXHIBIT "A"

The land referred to herein situate in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as follows:

Parcel 11, as set forth on certain Land Division Map for Nevis Industries, Inc. #3, a Redivision of Parcels 1,2,3,4,5,6, of Land Division Map for H.F. DANGBERG LIVESTOCK CO., No.2, Portions of Sections 20, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, and 33, T. 14 N., R. 20 E., M.D. B. & M., Douglas County, Nevada.

APN: 1420-30-002-001 (old APN: 21-290-26)



Page: 3 Of 3 09/11/2008